As Adopted by the House

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. R. No. 26

Representative Merrin

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Michael Hannewald

as the 2023 American Farm Bureau Discussion Meet Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to 2 Michael Hannewald as the winner of the 2023 American Farm Bureau 3 Discussion Meet; and 4

WHEREAS, Michael Hannewald can be justly proud of his achievement 5 at this year's American Farm Bureau Discussion Meet. He has truly had 6 a positive impact on our state through his efforts to advance the 7 understanding of agriculture, protect our environment, and expand the 8 agricultural business industry; and 9

WHEREAS, An agronomist and precision farming adviser for Beck's 10 Hybrids, a member of the Lucas County Farm Bureau, and a member of 11 various organizations, including 4-H and FFA, Michael Hannewald has 12 exemplified an unfaltering devotion to service that has proven him to 13 be a responsible and hard-working citizen. We applaud him on his 14 tremendous efforts; and 15

WHEREAS, With a wealth of vision and vitality, Michael Hannewald 16 has shown how very much a conscientious and industrious person can 17 accomplish. Unquestionably, his generosity has had a decidedly 18 favorable influence on the quality of life in our state, and he can 19 rest assured that he has set an example of service worthy of emulation 20 by all; therefore be it 21

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 22 the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 23 congratulate Michael Hannewald on winning the 2023 American Farm 24 Bureau Discussion Meet and offer best wishes for the future; and be it 25

H. R. No. 26 As Adopted by the House

Page 2

f١	urther									26
	RESOLVED,	That t	he Clerk	of th	e House	of F	Represent	atives	transmit	27
а	duly authenti	lcated o	copy of t	chis Re	esolutior	n to	Michael	Hannew	ald.	28